
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0

6
0
6
0

NEW YO
RK CENTRAL

Rail King
2-6-0

6
0
6
0

NEW YO
RK CENTRAL

1

4

5

9
8

15

20

22

13

10

24

25

21

11

7

6

17

18

26

27

30

31

32

33
34

13

2

14

3

12

19

23

16

28

29

Steam Locomotive
w/proto sound

Item Numbers: 30-1136-0, 30-1136-1,
                        30-1137-0, 30-1137-1



E n g i n e P a r t s

Name and Number Part # Price Per Unit
1.) Boiler (B&O, #946) FB-1200080 *$75.00
1.) Boiler (Santa Fe, #605) FB-1200081 *$75.00
2.) Handrail (L) FB-1220020 $2.00
3.) Handrail (R) FB-1210010 $2.00
4.) Stanchien (Black) FB-1200024 $0.25
5.) Bell FB-1200002 $4.00
6.) Marker Light Lens (Green) FA-1230021 $2.00
7.) Head Light Lens FA-1230022 $2.00
9.) Screw IA-0000027 $0.15

(6/32 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
10.) PCB board BB-0000008 $8.00
12.) Smoke Unit AA-1200013 *$50.00
13.) Bulb (18v, screw base) CA-0230001 $0.95
14.) Screw IA-0000016 $0.15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
15.) Gear EG-0000002 $3.00
16.) Drive Block (3 axle) DF-1200014 *$50.00
17.) Motor Mount RI-0000011 $15.00
18.) Motor (RS-280) BE-0000023 $10.00
19.)
20.) Switch (Reverso lockout) BB-0000006 $5.00
21.) Traction Tires DE-1050038 $0.75
22.) Resistor AI-0000005 *$2.00
23.) Switch (Smoke unit) BB-1040002 $5.00
24.) Drawbar (67.5mm long)(Blk) FB-1200079 $3.00
25.) Spring (5.5 x 11.0mm) IE-0000007 $0.50
26.) Screw IA-0000028 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(washerhead)
27.) Insulator (pick-up)(bottom)(flat) BD-0000024 $2.00
28.) Pick up BD-0000038 $5.00

(8.0mm roller)(28.5mm long)
29.) Screw IA-0000029 $0.15

(4-40 x 8.0mm)(chrome)(roundhead)
30.) Crosshead EC-1250010 $1.00
31.) Side rod EC-1250011 $2.00
32.) Bolt IA-0000030 $1.00

(side rod)(chrome)(4-40 x 8.0mm w/ oversized shank)
33.) Drive rod EC-1250012 $1.00
34.) Pivot plate (chrome) IH-0000021 $5.00
35.) Bolt IA-0000030 $1.00

(chrome)(4-40 x 8.0mm w/4.0mm oversized shank)
36.) Screw IA-0000021 $0.15

(4-40 x 4.0mm)(roundhead)
37.) Lead truck (single axle) DA-1230013 $10.00
38.) Pin IG-0000007 $0.50

(3.0 x 9.0mm)(single groove)
39.) Spring (3.5 x 6.0 x 7.0mm) IE-0000016 $0.50
40.) Washer (3.1 x 6.7 x .4mm) ID-0000028 $0.15
41.) E-Clip (2.1 x 6.0 x .4mm) IF-0000004 $0.15
42.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
43.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
44.) Insulator (pick up)(top) BD-0000026 $2.00
45.) Nut IC-0000005 $0.50
46.) Screw IA-0000007 $0.15

(M2 x 4.0)panhead)
47.) Wick (smoke unit) AA-0000001 $1.00
48.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
49.) Washer ID-0000029 $0.15

(4.8 x 9.0 x 2mm)(clear plastic)

T e n d e r P a r t s

Name and Number Part # Price Per Unit
1.) Tender Shell (B&O) GA-1200032 $40.00
1.) Tender Shell (Santa Fe #605) GA-1200033 $40.00
2.) Board (top)(Proto-sound) AE-4500001 *$100.00
3.) Proto Sound chip $19.95
4.)  Board (bottom)(Proto-sound) AD-4500001 $60.00
5.) Speaker BF-4500008 $8.95

(Star, PR-05004-08, 0.2w)
6.) Screw IA-0000022 $0.15

(M2.5 x 3.0)(Roundhead)
7.) Bracket (Speaker) IH-0000024 $1.00
8.) Insulator Washer ID-0000033 $0.15

(white,6.0 x 3.7 x 2.4mm)
9.) Screw IA-0000011 $0.15

(4-40 x 8.0mm)(Roundhead)
10.) Screw IA-0000019 $0.15

(4-40 x 30.0 w/7.0mm long undersized shank)
11.) Heat sink AI-0000009 $2.00

(3.0 x 14.0 x 19.0mm)
12.) Tender harness BC-1000001 $8.00

(91/2" long w/connectors)
13.) Battery leads BC-4000009 $5.00
14.) Insulator (clear, ID-0000024 $0.15
15.) Bracket (Protosound) IH-0000025 $3.00
16.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(Roundhead)
17.) Bracket (resistor) IH-0000026 $3.00
18.) Resistor IA-0000010 *$1.50
19.) Screw IA-0000021 $0.15

(4-40 x 4.0mm)(roundhead)
20.) Volume Pot (B10K, S & W) BI-4500008 $5.00
21.) Bracket IH-0000023 $2.00

(volume pot)(plastic U shaped)
22.) Battery BG-4000001 $9.95
23.) Screw IA-0000035 $0.15

(M3 x 8.0mm)(roundhead)
24.) Nut IC-0000007 $0.50
25.) Washer ID-0000034 $0.15

(7.0 x 12.0 x 5mm)
26.) Floor GB-1200021 *15.00
27.) Screw IA-0000039 $0.15

(6/32 x 6.0mm)(washerhead)
28.) Screw IA-0000040 $0.15
29.) Truck (2 axle) DA-1250007 $30.00
30.) T-Bar (4.0 x 20.0mm) IG-0000001 $0.50
31.) Proto Coupler (51.5mm long) DD-0000001 $10.00
32.) Spring (5.5 x 12.0mm) IE-0000007 $0.50
33.) Washer (4.7 x 8.0 x 5mm) ID-0000022 $0.15
34.) E-Clip (3.4 x 8.0 x 6mm) IF-0000002 $0.15

* Requires Exchange

Rail King - 2-6-0  

1

10

21

24

30

33

25

19

34

26

42

20

43

22

44
23 45

2

4

6

12

7

47

13

15

18
17

16

3
5

14

9

27

28

29

31

36

35

37

38

40

49

39

41

32

46

48

Steam Locomotive
w/proto sound

www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200080
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200081
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200024
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200002
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200079
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1220020
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1210010
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-1230021
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-1230022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000029
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000030
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000030
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000039
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-1200013
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0230001
www.mthtrains.com/part/EG-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DF-1200014
www.mthtrains.com/part/RI-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-1050038
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-1040002
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1250010
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1250011
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1250012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-1230013
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000029
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-1250007
www.mthtrains.com/part/GB-1200021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500008
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-4000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-1000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-4500008
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/GA-1200032
www.mthtrains.com/part/GA-1200033


E n g i n e P a r t s

Name and Number Part # Price Per Unit
1.) Boiler (B&O, #946) FB-1200080 *$75.00
1.) Boiler (Santa Fe, #605) FB-1200081 *$75.00
2.) Handrail (L) FB-1220020 $2.00
3.) Handrail (R) FB-1210010 $2.00
4.) Stanchien (Black) FB-1200024 $0.25
5.) Bell FB-1200002 $4.00
6.) Marker Light Lens (Green) FA-1230021 $2.00
7.) Head Light Lens FA-1230022 $2.00
9.) Screw IA-0000027 $0.15

(6/32 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
10.) PCB board BB-0000008 $8.00
12.) Smoke Unit AA-1200013 *$50.00
13.) Bulb (18v, screw base) CA-0230001 $0.95
14.) Screw IA-0000016 $0.15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
15.) Gear EG-0000002 $3.00
16.) Drive Block (3 axle) DF-1200014 *$50.00
17.) Motor Mount RI-0000011 $15.00
18.) Motor (RS-280) BE-0000023 $10.00
19.)
20.) Switch (Reverso lockout) BB-0000006 $5.00
21.) Traction Tires DE-1050038 $0.75
22.) Resistor AI-0000005 *$2.00
23.) Switch (Smoke unit) BB-1040002 $5.00
24.) Drawbar (67.5mm long)(Blk) FB-1200079 $3.00
25.) Spring (5.5 x 11.0mm) IE-0000007 $0.50
26.) Screw IA-0000028 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(washerhead)
27.) Insulator (pick-up)(bottom)(flat) BD-0000024 $2.00
28.) Pick up BD-0000038 $5.00

(8.0mm roller)(28.5mm long)
29.) Screw IA-0000029 $0.15

(4-40 x 8.0mm)(chrome)(roundhead)
30.) Crosshead EC-1250010 $1.00
31.) Side rod EC-1250011 $2.00
32.) Bolt IA-0000030 $1.00

(side rod)(chrome)(4-40 x 8.0mm w/ oversized shank)
33.) Drive rod EC-1250012 $1.00
34.) Pivot plate (chrome) IH-0000021 $5.00
35.) Bolt IA-0000030 $1.00

(chrome)(4-40 x 8.0mm w/4.0mm oversized shank)
36.) Screw IA-0000021 $0.15

(4-40 x 4.0mm)(roundhead)
37.) Lead truck (single axle) DA-1230013 $10.00
38.) Pin IG-0000007 $0.50

(3.0 x 9.0mm)(single groove)
39.) Spring (3.5 x 6.0 x 7.0mm) IE-0000016 $0.50
40.) Washer (3.1 x 6.7 x .4mm) ID-0000028 $0.15
41.) E-Clip (2.1 x 6.0 x .4mm) IF-0000004 $0.15
42.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
43.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
44.) Insulator (pick up)(top) BD-0000026 $2.00
45.) Nut IC-0000005 $0.50
46.) Screw IA-0000007 $0.15

(M2 x 4.0)panhead)
47.) Wick (smoke unit) AA-0000001 $1.00
48.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
49.) Washer ID-0000029 $0.15

(4.8 x 9.0 x 2mm)(clear plastic)

T e n d e r P a r t s

Name and Number Part # Price Per Unit
1.) Tender Shell (B&O) GA-1200032 $40.00
1.) Tender Shell (Santa Fe #605) GA-1200033 $40.00
2.) Board (top)(Proto-sound) AE-4500001 *$100.00
3.) Proto Sound chip $19.95
4.)  Board (bottom)(Proto-sound) AD-4500001 $60.00
5.) Speaker BF-4500008 $8.95

(Star, PR-05004-08, 0.2w)
6.) Screw IA-0000022 $0.15

(M2.5 x 3.0)(Roundhead)
7.) Bracket (Speaker) IH-0000024 $1.00
8.) Insulator Washer ID-0000033 $0.15

(white,6.0 x 3.7 x 2.4mm)
9.) Screw IA-0000011 $0.15

(4-40 x 8.0mm)(Roundhead)
10.) Screw IA-0000019 $0.15

(4-40 x 30.0 w/7.0mm long undersized shank)
11.) Heat sink AI-0000009 $2.00

(3.0 x 14.0 x 19.0mm)
12.) Tender harness BC-1000001 $8.00

(91/2" long w/connectors)
13.) Battery leads BC-4000009 $5.00
14.) Insulator (clear, ID-0000024 $0.15
15.) Bracket (Protosound) IH-0000025 $3.00
16.) Screw IA-0000003 $0.15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(Roundhead)
17.) Bracket (resistor) IH-0000026 $3.00
18.) Resistor IA-0000010 *$1.50
19.) Screw IA-0000021 $0.15

(4-40 x 4.0mm)(roundhead)
20.) Volume Pot (B10K, S & W) BI-4500008 $5.00
21.) Bracket IH-0000023 $2.00

(volume pot)(plastic U shaped)
22.) Battery BG-4000001 $9.95
23.) Screw IA-0000035 $0.15

(M3 x 8.0mm)(roundhead)
24.) Nut IC-0000007 $0.50
25.) Washer ID-0000034 $0.15

(7.0 x 12.0 x 5mm)
26.) Floor GB-1200021 *15.00
27.) Screw IA-0000039 $0.15

(6/32 x 6.0mm)(washerhead)
28.) Screw IA-0000040 $0.15
29.) Truck (2 axle) DA-1250007 $30.00
30.) T-Bar (4.0 x 20.0mm) IG-0000001 $0.50
31.) Proto Coupler (51.5mm long) DD-0000001 $10.00
32.) Spring (5.5 x 12.0mm) IE-0000007 $0.50
33.) Washer (4.7 x 8.0 x 5mm) ID-0000022 $0.15
34.) E-Clip (3.4 x 8.0 x 6mm) IF-0000002 $0.15

* Requires Exchange

Rail King - 2-6-0  

1

10

21

24

30

33

25

19

34

26

42

20

43

22

44
23 45

2

4

6

12

7

47

13

15

18
17

16

3
5

14

9

27

28

29

31

36

35

37

38

40

49

39

41

32

46

48

Steam Locomotive
w/proto sound



Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0
Rail King
2-6-0

6
0
6
0

NEW YO
RK CENTRAL

Rail King
2-6-0

6
0
6
0

NEW YO
RK CENTRAL

1

4

5

9
8

15

20

22

13

10

24

25

21

11

7

6

17

18

26

27

30

31

32

33
34

13

2

14

3

12

19

23

16

28

29

Steam Locomotive
w/proto sound

Item Numbers: 30-1136-0, 30-1136-1,
                        30-1137-0, 30-1137-1


	Page 1
	Page 2
	260Steamer_proto.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2

	260Steamer_proto.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2


